
Number
of Votes

Transfer of 
Kilcoyne, M's

Surplus
and Result

Transfer of 
Vesey, A's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
Gavin, B's

Surplus
and Result

Transfer of 
Kamal, U's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
Walsh, D's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
Crowley, A's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
Farrington, M's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
Daly, J's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
Loftus, G's

Votes
and Result

First
Count

Second
Count

Third
Count

Fourth
Count

Fifth
Count

Sixth
Count

Seventh
Count

Eighth
Count

Ninth
Count

Tenth
CountNAMES OF CANDIDATES  

(17 No.)

( * Denotes outgoing member)

CASTLEBAR LEA, MAYO COUNTY COUNCIL

LOCAL ELECTION - 24 May 2019

CONSTITUENCY OF

NUMBER OF SEATS 7

TOTAL ELECTORATE 23,682

INVALID BALLOT PAPERS 172

QUOTA 1,731

VALID POLL 13,846

G
e
n
d
e
r

Barrett, Harry (Non-P.)  
620

+113
733

+7
740

+5
745

+30
775

+20
795

+44
839

+35
874

+126
1,000

+55
1,055

M

 * BURKE, CYRIL (F.G.)  
1,192

+66
1,258

+1
1,259

+3
1,262

+8
1,270

+6
1,276

+12
1,288

+15
1,303

+11
1,314

+20
1,334

M

Crowley, Aidan (Non-P.)  
176

+31
207

+1
208

+1
209

+6
215

+6
221

-221
-

 
-

 
-

M

Daly, Joe (SPBP)  
437

+45
482

+5
487

+1
488

+17
505

+15
520

+10
530

+15
545

-545
-

M

DEERE, GER (F.G.)  
1,278

+109
1,387

+9
1,396

+6
1,402

+10
1,412

+14
1,426

+38
1,464

+28
1,492

+43
1,535

+36
1,571

M

Farrington, Michael (R.I.)  
315

+18
333

+1
334

+1
335

+5
340

+2
342

+8
350

-350
-

 
-

M

 * GAVIN, BLACKIE K. (F.F.)  
1,779

-
1,779

-
1,779

-48
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731 1,731

M

Kamal, Uddin (LAB.)  
143

+14
157

+2
159

+1
160

-160
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

M

 * KILCOYNE, MICHAEL  
2,592

-861
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731 1,731

M

Loftus, Gerry (Non-P.)  
552

+35
587

+6
593

+2
595

+6
601

+10
611

+7
618

+25
643

+25
668

-668M

McCormack, Eugene (F.G.)  
725

+58
783

+3
786

+3
789

+7
796

+6
802

+17
819

+21
840

+29
869

+87
956

M

 * MCDONNELL, AL (F.F.)  
1,519

+139
1,658

+3
1,661

+10
1,671

+8
1,679

+18
1,697

+13
1,710

+38
1,748

-
1,748 1,748

M

McHale, Joe (S.F.)  
602

+63
665

+6
671

+2
673

+5
678

+9
687

+11
698

+27
725

+68
793

+95
888

M

 * MCLOUGHLIN, MARTIN (F.F.)  
916

+69
985

+5
990

+8
998

+2
1,000

+13
1,013

+14
1,027

+15
1,042

+19
1,061

+77
1,138

M
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Transfer of 
Loftus, G's

Votes
and Result

Tenth
Count

Transfer of 
McHale, J's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
McCormack, E's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
Deere, G's

Surplus
and Result

Eleventh
Count

Twelfth
Count

Thirteenth
Count

CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED

MICHAEL KILCOYNE

BLACKIE K. GAVIN (F.F.)

AL MCDONNELL (F.F.)

GER DEERE (F.G.)

CYRIL BURKE (F.G.)

DONNA SHERIDAN (F.G.)

MARTIN MCLOUGHLIN (F.F.)

+55
1,055

+134
1,189

+84
1,273

+30
1,303

+20
1,334

+61
1,395

+128
1,523

+86
1,609

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

+36
1,571

+82
1,653

+262
1,915

-184
1,731

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

 
1,731

-668
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

+87
956

+34
990

-990
-

 
-

-
1,748

-
1,748

-
1,748

-
1,748

+95
888

-888
-

 
-

 
-

+77
1,138

+97
1,235

+143
1,378

+18
1,396

Returning Officer Date



SHERIDAN, DONNA (F.G.)  
804

+75
879

+1
880

+4
884

+20
904

+24
928

+20
948

+12
960

+71
1,031

+72
1,103

F

Vesey, Anthony  
54

+12
66

-66
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

M

Walsh, Des (Non-P.)  
142

+14
156

+8
164

+1
165

+5
170

-170
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

M

Non - transferable papers not 
effective

 
-

 
-

+8
8

-
8

+31
39

+27
66

+27
93

+119
212

+153
365

+226
591

13,846 13,846 13,846 13,846 13,846 13,846 13,846 13,846 13,846TOTAL 13,846

PART A - 1 to 13 of 13 Counts.
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+72
1,103

+95
1,198

+202
1,400

+50
1,450

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

+226
591

+385
976

+171
1,147

-
1,147

13,846 13,846 13,846 13,846

Returning Officer Date


